

**CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS**  
**FISCAL COMMITTEE**

TUESDAY, JUNE 16, 2026, 8:30 AM

City Hall, 300 Monroe Ave NW, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, City Commission Chambers

**FISCAL COMMITTEE ITEMS**

1. Resolution accepting a grant award in the amount of \$300,000 from the Michigan Department of Great Lakes and Energy (EGLE) for the development of a Stormwater Resiliency Plan.
2. Resolution accepting a \$4,300,000 grant award and authorizing the execution of an agreement with the Michigan Economic Development Corporation for the Michigan Talent Partnership grant program.
3. Resolution approving a Grant Agreement with the U.S.D.A. Natural Resources Conservation Service in the amount of \$12,900,000 for the Grand River Revitalization Project – Lower Reach
4. Resolution approving a Professional Services Agreement with the Greater Grand Rapids Chamber Foundation through Housing Next for Housing Practice Lead services in an amount not to exceed \$100,000
5. Resolution approving a contract between Iteria-US and the City of Grand Rapids for managed services related to the Oracle ERP for FY2027 in an amount not to exceed \$200,000.
6. Resolution authorizing execution of a Contract with SeyferthPR for public relations services in an amount not to exceed \$50,000
7. Resolution authorizing FY2027 insurance renewals with various providers for a total cost of \$3,209,241.00
8. Resolution authorizing a Budget Substitution of \$170,005 for Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon at Lyon Street and Fuller Avenue
9. Resolution authorizing a Budget Substitution of \$280,900 for MLK Jr. Street East Ramp Bridge Replacement
10. Resolution authorizing a Budget Substitution of \$491,865 for HVAC air handling unit replacement at the Westside Complex
11. Ordinance amending Section 1 of the Budget Ordinance 2025-11 for Fiscal Year

For more information, visit [www.grandrapidsmi.gov/government/city-commission/](http://www.grandrapidsmi.gov/government/city-commission/)  
or contact [cityclerk@grcity.us](mailto:cityclerk@grcity.us)

2026 (Amendment No. 08)

12. Bid List Resolution for June 16, 2026
13. Comptroller's Warrant Report for the period of May 19, 2026 through June 1, 2026 in the amount of \$39,767,091.70
14. Treasurer's Report for the Period of May 20, 2026, through June 2, 2026